
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

July 12, 2022

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of Reference
(TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD23-007 Ref. No. Smnom- ______________ and submit the
same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or
before 9:30 AM of 27 July 2023.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 27 July 2023. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1sl) Extension 
Second (2r'd) Extension 
Third (3ra) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approyed Budget for the Contract (ABC)

□ Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

dl Above Phpl 00,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
renzcruz.naDOCor(8>aman.com.

Very truly yours,

/^ENE B. BARRUELA 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

a

BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDocor.Qov.nh Cb-KllUCAfiaN

INIERNATIONAL
liO H01:?0IS

http://www.naDocor.Qov.nh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING > 52.1 b)

1. Scope of Works; PRNO.HO-MSD23-007/ REF NO. - £6

FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GLOVES KNITTED, INSULATION TUBING 
ELETRICAL TAPE AND TERMINAL LUGS
item
No. DESCRIPTiON QTY. ABC

(PhP)

1 GLOVES, KNITTED-COTTON (DARK COLOR) 250 PAIR 20,000.00

2
1

INSULATION. TUBING CAMBRIC. SIZE: 1MM DIA. X 1M 250 MTR 4,500.00

3 INSULATION. TUBING CAMBRIC, SIZE: 7MM DIA. X 1M 125 MET 4,000.00

4 INSULATION. TUBING CAMBRIC, SIZE: 11 MM DIA. X 1M 130 MET 6,500.00

5 INSULATION, tubing CAMBRIC, SIZE: 13MM DIA. X 1M 125 MTR 7,000.00

6 INSULATION. TUBING CAMBRIC. SIZE; 16MM DIA. X 1M 100 MET 7,500.00

7 ELECTRICAL TAPE.19MM X 6M (FLAME RETARDANT) 50 ROLL 4.900.00

8 TERMINAL LUGS 60MM. SO. X 12MM STUD DIA.
SINGLE HOLE, SHORT BARREL, HEAVY DUTY 100 PC 12,000.00

Notes
TOTAL AMOUNT 66,400.00

• Warranty: Shall be at least Three (3) Months
• rtem* 0f Award: t0t Award- Howevor' Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per

• Indicate the following Terms and Conditions on the Bid Quotation*
- Payment Terms
- Delivery Period
- Price Vaiidity
■ Delivery Point :
- Warranty

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 66.400.00

AFG-LOG-004. AO I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RLC)
Shopping 52. lb / PR NO. HO-MSD23-007 - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GLOVES KNITTED, INSULATION TUBING, 
ELETRJCAL TAPE AND TERMINAL LUGS

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase 
Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRMD, Brgy. Bull, Muntinlupa City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

subrnitted after deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted 
by NPC. r

6. Bid Prices

Tt1J.biipri*ce as indicated the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
otthe Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

submissionity Shal1 001 b6 |SSS than °ne Hundred Twent7 <120) calendar days from date of bid

8. Eligibility Criteria

a Fiilda?lLmpotnSd USin9 ',’e PASS ' FA'L Cri,eria for Le9al’ Teohni“l and

b' bid1 that wfreJral0^ PASSED' ‘he same shall be ranked and corrected for
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

inc?u(tin{?aritl^mBHrja^Ub^'aCt^? de^''ed 6Valuation a9ainst ‘he Technical Specifications 
including arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comolv with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• rhiiCacPS Certification and Mayor's/Business Permit

Res%b:dsireaQuiSta°LCRQPrQUaliflCati0n Sha" b6 h00'3’6' 38 ‘he L°WeSt CalCUlated
11. Total Contract Prico

'i.

The Total Contract P.-ice shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/oRLC) ,,
Shopping 52.lb/ PR NO. HO-MSD23-007 - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GLOVES KNITTED. INSULATION TUBING. 
ELETRICAL TAPE AND TERMINAL LUGS

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POy Notice to Proceed (NTP) from 
NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO EffectivHy

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
the supplier's representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is included in the offer (i e 
Manufacturer s Warranty). v

16. Liquidated Damages

PF^ refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified
SnI 2 ’ P U^ ®nyut,,line of extension du|y aranted and is hereby in default under the
rontraci, the supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty an
uSlTal torf at '!aSt one tenth (1/1°) of one percent (1%) of the S'Z
am!wnir^Cl(auida^(?^et^ P° °f ‘t!® l{fms/works for everV daV delay.Once the cumulative 

ll<^lJ'dated dam?ges reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract the
Sn r2 tynTay resc'nd.(%terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

sanSuon^ wi^te tZZlT350 °rdS[; Supplier fat,s to deliver the 9°ods- appropriate 
lmplementirigR^esaridSRegufations<(IRR}. mder RePUbl‘C ACl (RA) 9184 and its Revised

18. Disclosure of Relations

disclosureof relatior^Ply Wi,h 'he ProViSi°nS 0f SeC,i0n 47 0f RA 9184 revised IRR re:

19. Administrative Sanctions

rrrrrer^lTtt ed in 5eC,i0n 69 (l— 0f

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of5 ..

■r

jv-



TERMS OF REFERENCE (e/o RLC)
Sboppinc 511b/PR NO. HO-MSD23-007 - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DEUVERY OP CLOVES KNITTED, INSULATION TUBING. 
ELETRICAL TAPE AND TERMINAL LUCS

20. Reservation Clause
■“s»

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject 
all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s. «r;

, -■■■ ramalning spaces are IntentlrmaHy toft blank •

:v ..

\

.1 
^ *

• ;
V’

"■i

k-:
AFG-LOO-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of5

.V



TERMS OF REFERENCE {c/o RLC)
Shopping 52, tb / PR NO. HO-MSD23 00 7 - FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOVES KNITTED, INSULATION TUBING. 
ELETRICAL TAPE AND TERMINAL LUGS

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
H0-MSD23*007. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

•%

TOTAL BID PRICE

Payment Terms 
Delivery Period 
Price Validity 
Deiivery Point 
Warranty

30 Calendar Davs
30 Calendar Davs
120 Calendar Davs 
MRMD-Brov. Bull. Muntinluoa City
3 Months

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date

Company Name 

Contact Details^ 

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 5 of 5


